Phone:	 +49 7229 1847-0	 info@addi-data.com
Fax:	 +49 7229 1847-222	 www.addi-data.com
What makes the difference between cables?
The connection cable as a mechanical device is not submitted to the EMC
specifications, though it can affect the emission immunity of the devices to
which it is connected.
The use of cables with industry-standard D-Sub connectors has many advan-
tages:

Signal analysis•
Specifications
Ordering information
PX901
32 terminals for signal lines
LED status indication for digital signals
Transil diodes for analog signals
DIN-rail mounting
Direct connection to ADDI-DATA boards
Signal line terminals:	 32 for the connection of peripherals
Additional terminals:	 – 4 for feeding the external
	    operating voltage (digital I/O)
	 – 2 for the connection of ground lines
status indication:	 32 LEDs for status indication, 1 LED for
	 status display of the operating voltage (version D)
Safety features:	 Varistors and transil diodes
Connector:	 37-pin D-Sub female connector
Dimensions of the board:	 (L x W x H)  130 x 70 x 35 mm
Dimensions with housing:	 (L x W x H)  132 x 87 x 70 mm
Temperature range:	 0-60 °C
PX901-DG
D-Sub
female
connector
D-Sub
male
connector
Example:
Connection of a digital input board to the screw terminal panel PX901-DG
ST010 / ST011
APCI-1032
Screw terminal panel
for DIN rail
PX901
Screw terminal panel. Incl. technical description.
Versions
PX901-D:	 For digital boards, with status indication through LEDs
PX901-DG:	 Same as PX901-D, with housing for mounting
		  on DIN rail
PX901-A:	 For analog boards, with transil diodes
PX901-AG:	 Same as PX901-A, with housing for mounting
		  on DIN rail
PX901-ZG:	 For analog output boards with current outputs and
		  for connecting the digital I/O on some ADDI-DATA
		  boards. With housing for DIN-rail mounting
Accessories (see page 200/201)
Please order separately!

ix
Specifications
Ordering information
PX8500
8-port relay output board. Incl. technical description.
PX8500-G:		  With housing for mounting on DIN rail
PX8500-VtG:	 PX8500 with varistors and housing for
			   mounting on DIN rail
Accessories
ST8500:	 Ribbon cable for cascading the board in 16, 24 or 32 relays
ST021:	 Standard round cable, shielded, for connecting
		  to APCI-1500 or APCI-1516
ST022:	� Standard round cable, shielded, for cascading
two PX8500
ST010:	 Standard round cable, shielded, twisted pairs, 2 m,
		  for connecting to APCI-2032, APCI-1564
ST011:	 Same as ST010, 5 m
EMC – Electromagnetic compatibility
The product complies with the European EMC directive. The tests were carried out by
a certified EMC laboratory in accordance with the norm from the EN 61326 series (IEC